Millard County Commission Agenda

Public Notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Millard County, Utah, will meet in Regular Public Session at the Millard County Courthouse, 50 South Main, Fillmore, Utah commencing at 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, August 4, 2009.

9:30 a.m. County Commission Coordinating Session Regarding Future Schedules, Meetings, etc.

10:00 a.m. Public is Welcomed

Opening Statements

10:10 a.m. Request for Commission Waiver - West Millard Rodeo Club

Possible Approval of a Business License for SPS Bit Service - Owner Stan Smith.

Ratify the Approval of Indigent Burial for Ray Edwin Carpenter in the Amount of \$995.00

Possible Reconsideration and Amendment of a Portion of the minutes from the June 30,

2009 County Commissions Meeting.

10:20 a.m. Other Business

10:30 a.m. Phone Conference call with Tom Peters

10:45 a.m. Follow Up Action Items from July 21, 2009

10:50 a.m. Approval of the Minutes of July 21, 2009

10:55 a.m. Discussion by each Commissioner, County Attorney and Elected Officials and Secretary

11:05 a.m. Possible Closed Meeting Pursuant to Utah Code Annotated Section 52-4-4&5

11:10 a.m. Public Input

11:15 a.m. Auditor's Report

Treasurer's Report

Other

Dated this 30th Day of July 2009

Kathy Y. Walker, Chairperson

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify the Millard County Clerk's Office at 765 S Highway 99, Fillmore, Utah, (743-6223 or 864-2440, at least three working days prior to the meeting.